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SELECTED FRANCHISES

MAJOR ATTRACTIONS

• Bertrang Roofing
• Community Co-op
• Tlusty Trucking
• Village of Fairchild

• Downtown Area
• County Forest • Little Creek Campground & 

Cabins
• Tanner Tattoo
• Black Creek Lodge
• Bertrang Roofing

• Buffalo River State Trail
• ATV/Snowmobile Trails

Eau Claire Area Economic Development Corporation | 101 North Farwell Street, P.O. Box 1108, Eau Claire, WI 54702
P: 715.834.0070 | TF: 800.944.2449 | F: 715.834.1956 | E: ec.info@eauclaire-wi.com | www.eauclaire-wi.com

Fairchild is adjacent to US Highway 10, US Highway 12 and County Road H, which is a direct connection with US Highway 29, 
the main transportation route to Green Bay. Fairchild is located 12 miles east of Interstate Highway 94, providing access to 
Chicago, Milwaukee, Madison and Minneapolis/St. Paul.

VILLAGE OF FAIRCHILD

   Some recent developments include:
• Briarwood RV Park & Campground

Traffic Count Source: Department of Transporation, May 2014
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2000-2010
 2000 2010 Annual Rate

Population 534 542 0.15%
Households 204 223 0.89%
Housing Units 208 267 2.53%

Population by Race Number Percent
Total 543 100.0%

Population Reporting One Race 536 98.7%
White 523 96.3%
Black 0 0.0%
American Indian 6 1.1%
Asian 1 0.2%
Pacific Islander 0 0.0%
Some Other Race 6 1.1%

Population Reporting Two or More Races 7 1.3%

Total Hispanic Population 8 1.5%

Population by Sex
Male 271 50.0%
Female 271 50.0%

Population by Age
Total 540 100.0%

Age 0 - 4 38 7.0%
Age 5 - 9 31 5.7%
Age 10 - 14 36 6.7%
Age 15 - 19 42 7.8%
Age 20 - 24 35 6.5%
Age 25 - 29 33 6.1%
Age 30 - 34 28 5.2%
Age 35 - 39 20 3.7%
Age 40 - 44 40 7.4%
Age 45 - 49 33 6.1%
Age 50 - 54 46 8.5%
Age 55 - 59 34 6.3%
Age 60 - 64 35 6.5%
Age 65 - 69 33 6.1%
Age 70 - 74 23 4.3%
Age 75 - 79 17 3.1%
Age 80 - 84 9 1.7%
Age 85+ 10 1.9%

Age 18+ 416 76.8%
Age 65+ 92 17.0%

Median Age by Sex and Race/Hispanic Origin
Total Population 41.1

Male 39.6
Female 42.0

White Alone 41.4
Black Alone 0.0
American Indian Alone 50.0
Asian Alone 57.5
Pacific Islander Alone 0.0
Some Other Race Alone 20.0
Two or More Races 30.0
Hispanic Population 20.0

Data Note: Hispanic population can be of any race.  Census 2010 medians are computed from reported data distributions.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri converted Census 2000 data into 2010 geography.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

Households by Type 
Total 223 100.0%

Households with 1 Person 54 24.2%
Households with 2+ People 169 75.8%

Family Households 155 69.5%
Husband-wife Families 115 51.6%

With Own Children 41 18.4%
Other Family (No Spouse Present) 40 17.9%

With Own Children 21 9.4%
Nonfamily Households 14 6.3%

All Households with Children 69 30.9%
Multigenerational Households 8 3.6%
Unmarried Partner Households 18 8.1%

Male-female 17 7.6%
Same-sex 1 0.4%

Average Household Size 2.43

Family Households by Size
Total 155 100.0%

2 People 69 44.5%
3 People 32 20.6%
4 People 29 18.7%
5 People 11 7.1%
6 People 8 5.2%
7+ People 6 3.9%

Average Family Size 2.91

Nonfamily Households by Size
Total 69 100.0%

1 Person 54 78.3%
2 People 14 20.3%
3 People 0 0.0%
4 People 0 0.0%
5 People 1 1.4%
6 People 0 0.0%
7+ People 0 0.0%

Average Nonfamily Size 1.15

Population by Relationship and Household Type
Total 542 100.0%

In Households 542 100.0%
In Family Households 464 85.6%

Householder 143 26.4%
Spouse 106 19.6%
Child 179 33.0%
Other relative 22 4.1%
Nonrelative 14 2.6%

In Nonfamily Households 78 14.4%
In Group Quarters 0 0.0%

Institutionalized Population 0 0.0%
Noninstitutionalized Population 0 0.0%

Data Note: Households with children include any households with people under age 18, related or not.  Multigenerational households are families with 3 or more 
parent-child relationships.  Unmarried partner households are usually classified as nonfamily households unless there is another member of the household related to 
the householder. Multigenerational and unmarried partner households are reported only to the tract level.  Esri estimated block group data, which is used to estimate 
polygons or non-standard geography.  Average family size excludes nonrelatives.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

Family Households by Age of Householder
Total 155 100.0%

Householder Age   15 - 44 59 38.1%
Householder Age   45 - 54 33 21.3%
Householder Age   55 - 64 24 15.5%
Householder Age   65 - 74 28 18.1%
Householder Age   75+ 11 7.1%

Nonfamily Households by Age of Householder
Total 68 100.0%

Householder Age   15 - 44 11 16.2%
Householder Age   45 - 54 14 20.6%
Householder Age   55 - 64 18 26.5%
Householder Age   65 - 74 9 13.2%
Householder Age   75+ 16 23.5%

Households by Race of Householder
Total 222 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 217 97.7%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 2 0.9%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 1 0.5%
Householder is Two or More Races 2 0.9%

Households with Hispanic Householder 2 0.9%

Husband-wife Families by Race of Householder
Total 116 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 112 96.6%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 2 1.7%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 1 0.9%
Householder is Two or More Races 1 0.9%

Husband-wife Families with Hispanic Householder 1 0.9%

Other Families (No Spouse) by Race of Householder
Total 40 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 37 92.5%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 1 2.5%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 1 2.5%
Householder is Two or More Races 1 2.5%

Other Families with Hispanic Householder 1 2.5%

Nonfamily Households by Race of Householder
Total 68 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 67 98.5%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Two or More Races 1 1.5%

Nonfamily Households with Hispanic Householder 0 0.0%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

Total Housing Units by Occupancy
Total 306 100.0%

Occupied Housing Units 223 72.9%
Vacant Housing Units

For Rent 7 2.3%
Rented, not Occupied 0 0.0%
For Sale Only 4 1.3%
Sold, not Occupied 0 0.0%
For Seasonal/Recreational/Occasional Use 59 19.3%
For Migrant Workers 0 0.0%
Other Vacant 13 4.2%

Total Vacancy Rate 16.5%

Households by Tenure and Mortgage Status
Total 223 100.0%

Owner Occupied 175 78.5%
Owned with a Mortgage/Loan 105 47.1%
Owned Free and Clear 69 30.9%
Average Household Size 2.53

Renter Occupied 48 21.5%
Average Household Size 2.06

Owner-occupied Housing Units by Race of Householder
Total 174 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 170 97.7%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 2 1.1%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 1 0.6%
Householder is Two or More Races 1 0.6%

Owner-occupied Housing Units with Hispanic Householder 1 0.6%

Renter-occupied Housing Units by Race of Householder
Total 49 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 47 95.9%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 1 2.0%
Householder is Two or More Races 1 2.0%

Renter-occupied Housing Units with Hispanic Householder 1 2.1%

Average Household Size by Race/Hispanic Origin of Householder
Householder is White Alone 2.42
Householder is Black Alone 0.00
Householder is American Indian Alone 3.50
Householder is Asian Alone 0.00
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0.00
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 4.00
Householder is Two or More Races 2.50
Householder is Hispanic 2.00

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.
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Household Income Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2014-2019 2014-2019
Summary 2014 2019 Change Annual Rate

Population 552 571 19 0.68%
Households 230 240 10 0.85%
Median Age 39.9 39.6 -0.3 -0.15%
Average Household Size 2.40 2.38 -0.02 -0.17%

              2014               2019
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

230 100% 240 100%
<$15,000 59 25.7% 61 25.4%
$15,000-$24,999 35 15.2% 28 11.7%
$25,000-$34,999 32 13.9% 30 12.5%
$35,000-$49,999 42 18.3% 44 18.3%
$50,000-$74,999 41 17.8% 43 17.9%
$75,000-$99,999 9 3.9% 15 6.3%
$100,000-$149,999 8 3.5% 15 6.3%
$150,000-$199,999 2 0.9% 2 0.8%
$200,000+ 2 0.9% 2 0.8%

Median Household Income $30,853 $35,230
Average Household Income $40,592 $45,262
Per Capita Income $15,611 $17,559

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2019 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2014 and 2019.
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Household Income Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2014 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 5 37 27 43 48 40 28

<$15,000 3 11 3 5 16 9 12
$15,000-$24,999 1 7 4 4 5 5 8
$25,000-$34,999 0 5 1 3 2 15 6
$35,000-$49,999 1 5 8 9 10 6 2
$50,000-$74,999 0 9 8 14 7 3 1
$75,000-$99,999 0 0 2 4 2 1 0
$100,000-$149,999 1 0 1 4 3 0 0
$150,000-$199,999 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
$200,000+ 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Median HH Income $15,000 $25,745 $44,898 $50,970 $36,012 $27,702 $17,044
Average HH Income $28,958 $32,313 $50,355 $57,834 $47,984 $32,453 $19,570

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 60.0% 29.7% 11.1% 11.6% 33.3% 22.5% 42.9%
$15,000-$24,999 20.0% 18.9% 14.8% 9.3% 10.4% 12.5% 28.6%
$25,000-$34,999 0.0% 13.5% 3.7% 7.0% 4.2% 37.5% 21.4%
$35,000-$49,999 20.0% 13.5% 29.6% 20.9% 20.8% 15.0% 7.1%
$50,000-$74,999 0.0% 24.3% 29.6% 32.6% 14.6% 7.5% 3.6%
$75,000-$99,999 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 9.3% 4.2% 2.5% 0.0%
$100,000-$149,999 20.0% 0.0% 3.7% 9.3% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0%
$150,000-$199,999 0.0% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 2.1% 2.5% 0.0%
$200,000+ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 4.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2019 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2014 and 2019.
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Household Income Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 4 38 36 37 49 43 32

<$15,000 2 11 3 4 16 10 15
$15,000-$24,999 1 6 4 2 4 5 7
$25,000-$34,999 0 5 1 2 2 15 7
$35,000-$49,999 1 6 11 8 10 7 2
$50,000-$74,999 0 11 10 11 7 4 1
$75,000-$99,999 0 0 5 4 3 2 0
$100,000-$149,999 1 0 2 6 6 0 0
$150,000-$199,999 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
$200,000+ 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Median HH Income $18,873 $29,262 $48,986 $54,477 $39,011 $28,404 $15,901
Average HH Income $37,525 $33,417 $54,461 $67,793 $56,723 $36,250 $19,867

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 50.0% 28.9% 8.3% 10.8% 32.7% 23.3% 46.9%
$15,000-$24,999 25.0% 15.8% 11.1% 5.4% 8.2% 11.6% 21.9%
$25,000-$34,999 0.0% 13.2% 2.8% 5.4% 4.1% 34.9% 21.9%
$35,000-$49,999 25.0% 15.8% 30.6% 21.6% 20.4% 16.3% 6.3%
$50,000-$74,999 0.0% 28.9% 27.8% 29.7% 14.3% 9.3% 3.1%
$75,000-$99,999 0.0% 0.0% 13.9% 10.8% 6.1% 4.7% 0.0%
$100,000-$149,999 25.0% 0.0% 5.6% 16.2% 12.2% 0.0% 0.0%
$150,000-$199,999 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 2.0% 2.3% 0.0%
$200,000+ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2019 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2014 and 2019.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2000-2010
 2000 2010 Annual Rate

Population 857 880 0.27%
Households 319 353 1.02%
Housing Units 346 449 2.64%

Population by Race Number Percent
Total 880 100.0%

Population Reporting One Race 870 98.9%
White 850 96.6%
Black 0 0.0%
American Indian 10 1.1%
Asian 1 0.1%
Pacific Islander 0 0.0%
Some Other Race 9 1.0%

Population Reporting Two or More Races 10 1.1%

Total Hispanic Population 12 1.4%

Population by Sex
Male 444 50.5%
Female 436 49.5%

Population by Age
Total 879 100.0%

Age 0 - 4 61 6.9%
Age 5 - 9 53 6.0%
Age 10 - 14 58 6.6%
Age 15 - 19 64 7.3%
Age 20 - 24 54 6.1%
Age 25 - 29 52 5.9%
Age 30 - 34 45 5.1%
Age 35 - 39 35 4.0%
Age 40 - 44 63 7.2%
Age 45 - 49 57 6.5%
Age 50 - 54 76 8.6%
Age 55 - 59 57 6.5%
Age 60 - 64 58 6.6%
Age 65 - 69 53 6.0%
Age 70 - 74 37 4.2%
Age 75 - 79 28 3.2%
Age 80 - 84 15 1.7%
Age 85+ 15 1.7%

Age 18+ 674 76.6%
Age 65+ 148 16.8%

Median Age by Sex and Race/Hispanic Origin
Total Population 41.5

Male 40.3
Female 42.4

White Alone 41.8
Black Alone 0.0
American Indian Alone 50.0
Asian Alone 57.5
Pacific Islander Alone 0.0
Some Other Race Alone 20.0
Two or More Races 31.3
Hispanic Population 17.5

Data Note: Hispanic population can be of any race.  Census 2010 medians are computed from reported data distributions.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri converted Census 2000 data into 2010 geography.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

Households by Type 
Total 353 100.0%

Households with 1 Person 83 23.5%
Households with 2+ People 270 76.5%

Family Households 246 69.7%
Husband-wife Families 187 53.0%

With Own Children 66 18.7%
Other Family (No Spouse Present) 58 16.4%

With Own Children 31 8.8%
Nonfamily Households 24 6.8%

All Households with Children 108 30.6%
Multigenerational Households 12 3.4%
Unmarried Partner Households 29 8.2%

Male-female 27 7.6%
Same-sex 2 0.6%

Average Household Size 2.49

Family Households by Size
Total 245 100.0%

2 People 113 46.1%
3 People 49 20.0%
4 People 45 18.4%
5 People 18 7.3%
6 People 11 4.5%
7+ People 9 3.7%

Average Family Size 2.97

Nonfamily Households by Size
Total 106 100.0%

1 Person 83 78.3%
2 People 22 20.8%
3 People 0 0.0%
4 People 0 0.0%
5 People 1 0.9%
6 People 0 0.0%
7+ People 0 0.0%

Average Nonfamily Size 1.19

Population by Relationship and Household Type
Total 880 100.0%

In Households 880 100.0%
In Family Households 753 85.6%

Householder 234 26.6%
Spouse 179 20.3%
Child 286 32.5%
Other relative 32 3.6%
Nonrelative 22 2.5%

In Nonfamily Households 127 14.4%
In Group Quarters 0 0.0%

Institutionalized Population 0 0.0%
Noninstitutionalized Population 0 0.0%

Data Note: Households with children include any households with people under age 18, related or not.  Multigenerational households are families with 3 or more 
parent-child relationships.  Unmarried partner households are usually classified as nonfamily households unless there is another member of the household related to 
the householder. Multigenerational and unmarried partner households are reported only to the tract level.  Esri estimated block group data, which is used to estimate 
polygons or non-standard geography.  Average family size excludes nonrelatives.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

Family Households by Age of Householder
Total 246 100.0%

Householder Age   15 - 44 91 37.0%
Householder Age   45 - 54 53 21.5%
Householder Age   55 - 64 40 16.3%
Householder Age   65 - 74 44 17.9%
Householder Age   75+ 18 7.3%

Nonfamily Households by Age of Householder
Total 107 100.0%

Householder Age   15 - 44 18 16.8%
Householder Age   45 - 54 23 21.5%
Householder Age   55 - 64 28 26.2%
Householder Age   65 - 74 15 14.0%
Householder Age   75+ 23 21.5%

Households by Race of Householder
Total 353 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 344 97.5%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 4 1.1%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 2 0.6%
Householder is Two or More Races 3 0.9%

Households with Hispanic Householder 3 0.9%

Husband-wife Families by Race of Householder
Total 187 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 183 97.9%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 2 1.1%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 1 0.5%
Householder is Two or More Races 1 0.5%

Husband-wife Families with Hispanic Householder 2 1.1%

Other Families (No Spouse) by Race of Householder
Total 59 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 55 93.2%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 1 1.7%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 1 1.7%
Householder is Two or More Races 2 3.4%

Other Families with Hispanic Householder 1 1.7%

Nonfamily Households by Race of Householder
Total 107 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 106 99.1%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Two or More Races 1 0.9%

Nonfamily Households with Hispanic Householder 0 0.0%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

Total Housing Units by Occupancy
Total 489 100.0%

Occupied Housing Units 353 72.2%
Vacant Housing Units

For Rent 9 1.8%
Rented, not Occupied 0 0.0%
For Sale Only 6 1.2%
Sold, not Occupied 0 0.0%
For Seasonal/Recreational/Occasional Use 99 20.2%
For Migrant Workers 0 0.0%
Other Vacant 22 4.5%

Total Vacancy Rate 21.4%

Households by Tenure and Mortgage Status
Total 353 100.0%

Owner Occupied 281 79.6%
Owned with a Mortgage/Loan 171 48.4%
Owned Free and Clear 110 31.2%
Average Household Size 2.59

Renter Occupied 72 20.4%
Average Household Size 2.10

Owner-occupied Housing Units by Race of Householder
Total 282 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 275 97.5%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 4 1.4%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 1 0.4%
Householder is Two or More Races 2 0.7%

Owner-occupied Housing Units with Hispanic Householder 2 0.7%

Renter-occupied Housing Units by Race of Householder
Total 72 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 69 95.8%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 1 1.4%
Householder is Two or More Races 2 2.8%

Renter-occupied Housing Units with Hispanic Householder 1 1.4%

Average Household Size by Race/Hispanic Origin of Householder
Householder is White Alone 2.49
Householder is Black Alone 0.00
Householder is American Indian Alone 2.75
Householder is Asian Alone 0.00
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0.00
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 3.00
Householder is Two or More Races 2.67
Householder is Hispanic 2.33

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.
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Household Income Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2014-2019 2014-2019
Summary 2014 2019 Change Annual Rate

Population 893 919 26 0.58%
Households 362 376 14 0.76%
Median Age 40.9 40.6 -0.3 -0.15%
Average Household Size 2.47 2.44 -0.03 -0.24%

              2014               2019
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

362 100% 376 100%
<$15,000 86 23.8% 88 23.4%
$15,000-$24,999 53 14.6% 42 11.2%
$25,000-$34,999 50 13.8% 46 12.2%
$35,000-$49,999 66 18.2% 69 18.4%
$50,000-$74,999 68 18.8% 71 18.9%
$75,000-$99,999 20 5.5% 28 7.4%
$100,000-$149,999 12 3.3% 22 5.9%
$150,000-$199,999 3 0.8% 4 1.1%
$200,000+ 4 1.1% 5 1.3%

Median Household Income $32,965 $36,790
Average Household Income $42,570 $47,465
Per Capita Income $16,476 $18,539

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2019 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2014 and 2019.
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Household Income Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2014 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 8 56 44 70 76 65 44

<$15,000 4 15 4 9 24 13 17
$15,000-$24,999 2 10 6 5 8 8 14
$25,000-$34,999 0 6 2 4 5 22 9
$35,000-$49,999 1 8 12 14 16 12 3
$50,000-$74,999 0 15 13 22 12 6 1
$75,000-$99,999 0 2 5 7 4 2 0
$100,000-$149,999 1 0 1 6 4 0 0
$150,000-$199,999 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
$200,000+ 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Median HH Income $15,000 $29,314 $46,511 $51,242 $35,619 $28,720 $17,308
Average HH Income $28,268 $35,198 $52,324 $58,965 $48,101 $34,171 $20,606

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 50.0% 26.8% 9.1% 12.9% 31.6% 20.0% 38.6%
$15,000-$24,999 25.0% 17.9% 13.6% 7.1% 10.5% 12.3% 31.8%
$25,000-$34,999 0.0% 10.7% 4.5% 5.7% 6.6% 33.8% 20.5%
$35,000-$49,999 12.5% 14.3% 27.3% 20.0% 21.1% 18.5% 6.8%
$50,000-$74,999 0.0% 26.8% 29.5% 31.4% 15.8% 9.2% 2.3%
$75,000-$99,999 0.0% 3.6% 11.4% 10.0% 5.3% 3.1% 0.0%
$100,000-$149,999 12.5% 0.0% 2.3% 8.6% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%
$150,000-$199,999 0.0% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 1.3% 1.5% 0.0%
$200,000+ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0%

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2019 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2014 and 2019.
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Household Income Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 6 57 56 59 78 70 50

<$15,000 2 15 5 7 23 15 21
$15,000-$24,999 1 8 5 3 6 7 12
$25,000-$34,999 0 6 2 3 4 22 10
$35,000-$49,999 2 9 15 11 16 13 3
$50,000-$74,999 0 16 16 17 12 7 2
$75,000-$99,999 0 2 8 8 6 4 0
$100,000-$149,999 1 0 3 9 8 0 0
$150,000-$199,999 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
$200,000+ 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

Median HH Income $30,000 $32,930 $50,433 $55,493 $39,311 $29,732 $16,617
Average HH Income $39,972 $36,719 $56,915 $69,217 $56,278 $39,069 $22,372

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 33.3% 26.3% 8.9% 11.9% 29.5% 21.4% 42.0%
$15,000-$24,999 16.7% 14.0% 8.9% 5.1% 7.7% 10.0% 24.0%
$25,000-$34,999 0.0% 10.5% 3.6% 5.1% 5.1% 31.4% 20.0%
$35,000-$49,999 33.3% 15.8% 26.8% 18.6% 20.5% 18.6% 6.0%
$50,000-$74,999 0.0% 28.1% 28.6% 28.8% 15.4% 10.0% 4.0%
$75,000-$99,999 0.0% 3.5% 14.3% 13.6% 7.7% 5.7% 0.0%
$100,000-$149,999 16.7% 0.0% 5.4% 15.3% 10.3% 0.0% 0.0%
$150,000-$199,999 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.3% 2.9% 0.0%
$200,000+ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0%

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2019 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2014 and 2019.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 10 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2000-2010
 2000 2010 Annual Rate

Population 5,525 5,767 0.43%
Households 1,940 2,099 0.79%
Housing Units 2,182 2,644 1.94%

Population by Race Number Percent
Total 5,766 100.0%

Population Reporting One Race 5,702 98.9%
White 5,587 96.9%
Black 11 0.2%
American Indian 52 0.9%
Asian 13 0.2%
Pacific Islander 1 0.0%
Some Other Race 38 0.7%

Population Reporting Two or More Races 64 1.1%

Total Hispanic Population 119 2.1%

Population by Sex
Male 2,928 50.8%
Female 2,839 49.2%

Population by Age
Total 5,767 100.0%

Age 0 - 4 434 7.5%
Age 5 - 9 443 7.7%
Age 10 - 14 396 6.9%
Age 15 - 19 413 7.2%
Age 20 - 24 300 5.2%
Age 25 - 29 323 5.6%
Age 30 - 34 300 5.2%
Age 35 - 39 275 4.8%
Age 40 - 44 365 6.3%
Age 45 - 49 424 7.4%
Age 50 - 54 443 7.7%
Age 55 - 59 361 6.3%
Age 60 - 64 356 6.2%
Age 65 - 69 297 5.2%
Age 70 - 74 221 3.8%
Age 75 - 79 170 2.9%
Age 80 - 84 125 2.2%
Age 85+ 122 2.1%

Age 18+ 4,235 73.4%
Age 65+ 935 16.2%

Median Age by Sex and Race/Hispanic Origin
Total Population 40.0

Male 39.0
Female 40.8

White Alone 40.5
Black Alone 11.3
American Indian Alone 43.3
Asian Alone 22.5
Pacific Islander Alone 0.0
Some Other Race Alone 25.5
Two or More Races 18.8
Hispanic Population 21.9

Data Note: Hispanic population can be of any race.  Census 2010 medians are computed from reported data distributions.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri converted Census 2000 data into 2010 geography.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 10 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

Households by Type 
Total 2,100 100.0%

Households with 1 Person 506 24.1%
Households with 2+ People 1,594 75.9%

Family Households 1,467 69.9%
Husband-wife Families 1,181 56.2%

With Own Children 446 21.2%
Other Family (No Spouse Present) 285 13.6%

With Own Children 154 7.3%
Nonfamily Households 127 6.0%

All Households with Children 657 31.3%
Multigenerational Households 50 2.4%
Unmarried Partner Households 157 7.5%

Male-female 149 7.1%
Same-sex 8 0.4%

Average Household Size 2.72

Family Households by Size
Total 1,468 100.0%

2 People 683 46.5%
3 People 297 20.2%
4 People 246 16.8%
5 People 119 8.1%
6 People 56 3.8%
7+ People 67 4.6%

Average Family Size 3.26

Nonfamily Households by Size
Total 632 100.0%

1 Person 506 80.1%
2 People 112 17.7%
3 People 9 1.4%
4 People 4 0.6%
5 People 1 0.2%
6 People 0 0.0%
7+ People 0 0.0%

Average Nonfamily Size 1.26

Population by Relationship and Household Type
Total 5,767 100.0%

In Households 5,711 99.0%
In Family Households 4,911 85.2%

Householder 1,507 26.1%
Spouse 1,214 21.1%
Child 1,925 33.4%
Other relative 131 2.3%
Nonrelative 135 2.3%

In Nonfamily Households 799 13.9%
In Group Quarters 56 1.0%

Institutionalized Population 52 0.9%
Noninstitutionalized Population 4 0.1%

Data Note: Households with children include any households with people under age 18, related or not.  Multigenerational households are families with 3 or more 
parent-child relationships.  Unmarried partner households are usually classified as nonfamily households unless there is another member of the household related to 
the householder. Multigenerational and unmarried partner households are reported only to the tract level.  Esri estimated block group data, which is used to estimate 
polygons or non-standard geography.  Average family size excludes nonrelatives.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 10 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

Family Households by Age of Householder
Total 1,467 100.0%

Householder Age   15 - 44 527 35.9%
Householder Age   45 - 54 342 23.3%
Householder Age   55 - 64 259 17.7%
Householder Age   65 - 74 206 14.0%
Householder Age   75+ 133 9.1%

Nonfamily Households by Age of Householder
Total 632 100.0%

Householder Age   15 - 44 134 21.2%
Householder Age   45 - 54 127 20.1%
Householder Age   55 - 64 140 22.2%
Householder Age   65 - 74 103 16.3%
Householder Age   75+ 128 20.3%

Households by Race of Householder
Total 2,099 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 2,058 98.0%
Householder is Black Alone 1 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 17 0.8%
Householder is Asian Alone 1 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 9 0.4%
Householder is Two or More Races 13 0.6%

Households with Hispanic Householder 25 1.2%

Husband-wife Families by Race of Householder
Total 1,182 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 1,167 98.7%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 7 0.6%
Householder is Asian Alone 1 0.1%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 3 0.3%
Householder is Two or More Races 4 0.3%

Husband-wife Families with Hispanic Householder 10 0.8%

Other Families (No Spouse) by Race of Householder
Total 285 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 273 95.8%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 6 2.1%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 3 1.1%
Householder is Two or More Races 3 1.1%

Other Families with Hispanic Householder 8 2.8%

Nonfamily Households by Race of Householder
Total 632 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 617 97.6%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 5 0.8%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 3 0.5%
Householder is Two or More Races 7 1.1%

Nonfamily Households with Hispanic Householder 7 1.1%
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.
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2010 Census Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 10 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

Total Housing Units by Occupancy
Total 2,687 100.0%

Occupied Housing Units 2,099 78.1%
Vacant Housing Units

For Rent 35 1.3%
Rented, not Occupied 2 0.1%
For Sale Only 24 0.9%
Sold, not Occupied 8 0.3%
For Seasonal/Recreational/Occasional Use 416 15.5%
For Migrant Workers 1 0.0%
Other Vacant 102 3.8%

Total Vacancy Rate 20.6%

Households by Tenure and Mortgage Status
Total 2,099 100.0%

Owner Occupied 1,680 80.0%
Owned with a Mortgage/Loan 1,029 49.0%
Owned Free and Clear 651 31.0%
Average Household Size 2.81

Renter Occupied 419 20.0%
Average Household Size 2.35

Owner-occupied Housing Units by Race of Householder
Total 1,680 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 1,652 98.3%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 15 0.9%
Householder is Asian Alone 1 0.1%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 2 0.1%
Householder is Two or More Races 10 0.6%

Owner-occupied Housing Units with Hispanic Householder 15 0.9%

Renter-occupied Housing Units by Race of Householder
Total 418 100.0%

Householder is White Alone 406 97.1%
Householder is Black Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is American Indian Alone 2 0.5%
Householder is Asian Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0 0.0%
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 7 1.7%
Householder is Two or More Races 3 0.7%

Renter-occupied Housing Units with Hispanic Householder 11 2.6%

Average Household Size by Race/Hispanic Origin of Householder
Householder is White Alone 2.71
Householder is Black Alone 2.00
Householder is American Indian Alone 2.82
Householder is Asian Alone 3.00
Householder is Pacific Islander Alone 0.00
Householder is Some Other Race Alone 3.56
Householder is Two or More Races 2.92
Householder is Hispanic 3.32

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1.
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Household Income Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 10 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2014-2019 2014-2019
Summary 2014 2019 Change Annual Rate

Population 5,810 5,925 115 0.39%
Households 2,130 2,179 49 0.46%
Median Age 39.9 40.0 0.1 0.05%
Average Household Size 2.70 2.69 -0.01 -0.07%

              2014               2019
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

2,130 100% 2,179 100%
<$15,000 383 18.0% 376 17.3%
$15,000-$24,999 289 13.6% 224 10.3%
$25,000-$34,999 261 12.3% 233 10.7%
$35,000-$49,999 404 19.0% 403 18.5%
$50,000-$74,999 447 21.0% 458 21.0%
$75,000-$99,999 188 8.8% 247 11.3%
$100,000-$149,999 96 4.5% 159 7.3%
$150,000-$199,999 26 1.2% 37 1.7%
$200,000+ 36 1.7% 41 1.9%

Median Household Income $38,728 $43,241
Average Household Income $49,467 $56,044
Per Capita Income $18,767 $21,355

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2019 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2014 and 2019.
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Household Income Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 10 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2014 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 60 301 290 430 427 356 266

<$15,000 23 61 24 54 88 59 75
$15,000-$24,999 14 44 15 26 47 50 93
$25,000-$34,999 5 24 29 30 38 83 53
$35,000-$49,999 10 52 63 77 94 88 19
$50,000-$74,999 5 71 92 129 94 45 11
$75,000-$99,999 1 28 37 62 36 16 7
$100,000-$149,999 3 13 20 31 19 6 4
$150,000-$199,999 0 7 6 8 2 2 1
$200,000+ 0 1 4 13 8 7 2

Median HH Income $19,153 $39,951 $52,210 $53,389 $39,945 $32,722 $19,726
Average HH Income $29,247 $47,967 $61,049 $64,462 $49,479 $42,233 $28,519

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 38.3% 20.3% 8.3% 12.6% 20.6% 16.6% 28.2%
$15,000-$24,999 23.3% 14.6% 5.2% 6.0% 11.0% 14.0% 35.0%
$25,000-$34,999 8.3% 8.0% 10.0% 7.0% 8.9% 23.3% 19.9%
$35,000-$49,999 16.7% 17.3% 21.7% 17.9% 22.0% 24.7% 7.1%
$50,000-$74,999 8.3% 23.6% 31.7% 30.0% 22.0% 12.6% 4.1%
$75,000-$99,999 1.7% 9.3% 12.8% 14.4% 8.4% 4.5% 2.6%
$100,000-$149,999 5.0% 4.3% 6.9% 7.2% 4.4% 1.7% 1.5%
$150,000-$199,999 0.0% 2.3% 2.1% 1.9% 0.5% 0.6% 0.4%
$200,000+ 0.0% 0.3% 1.4% 3.0% 1.9% 2.0% 0.8%

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2019 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2014 and 2019.
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Household Income Profile
230 N Front St, Fairchild, Wisconsin, 54741
Ring: 10 mile radius Latitude: 44.60092

Longitude: -90.96503

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 56 301 318 367 442 403 293

<$15,000 19 56 23 40 82 66 89
$15,000-$24,999 10 33 13 15 33 42 80
$25,000-$34,999 4 20 23 20 32 80 54
$35,000-$49,999 11 50 65 58 93 100 25
$50,000-$74,999 5 73 98 104 101 59 16
$75,000-$99,999 2 35 53 68 52 26 12
$100,000-$149,999 5 20 32 43 36 14 9
$150,000-$199,999 0 11 6 8 3 6 3
$200,000+ 0 1 5 12 9 9 5

Median HH Income $23,569 $46,309 $56,075 $59,250 $45,841 $36,265 $21,069
Average HH Income $36,252 $54,683 $67,189 $73,496 $57,022 $49,042 $35,235

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 33.9% 18.6% 7.2% 10.9% 18.6% 16.4% 30.4%
$15,000-$24,999 17.9% 11.0% 4.1% 4.1% 7.5% 10.4% 27.3%
$25,000-$34,999 7.1% 6.6% 7.2% 5.4% 7.2% 19.9% 18.4%
$35,000-$49,999 19.6% 16.6% 20.4% 15.8% 21.0% 24.8% 8.5%
$50,000-$74,999 8.9% 24.3% 30.8% 28.3% 22.9% 14.6% 5.5%
$75,000-$99,999 3.6% 11.6% 16.7% 18.5% 11.8% 6.5% 4.1%
$100,000-$149,999 8.9% 6.6% 10.1% 11.7% 8.1% 3.5% 3.1%
$150,000-$199,999 0.0% 3.7% 1.9% 2.2% 0.7% 1.5% 1.0%
$200,000+ 0.0% 0.3% 1.6% 3.3% 2.0% 2.2% 1.7%

Data Note: Income reported for July 1, 2019 represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in current (2018) dollars, including an adjustment for inflation.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2014 and 2019.
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